20181009173411 Filed Date: 10/10/2018 State Corporation Commission of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to Fully)	
Investigate the Parameters and Intricacies of a)	Docket No. 19-GIME-012-GIE
Customer Opt-Out Program for Advanced)	
Metering Infrastructure Digital Electric Meters.)	

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN CONTACT INFORMATION

Please take notice that Susan B. Cunningham ("Cunningham"), formerly of Dentons US LLP, has accepted an offer of employment at Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. ("KEPCo") as its General Counsel. However, Cunningham will continue to represent Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. ("KEC") in the instant docket. Cunningham's updated contact information is as follows:

Susan B. Cunningham SVP, Regulatory and Government Affairs, and General Counsel Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 600 SW Corporate View Topeka, KS 66615 O: (785) 271-4815 M: (785) 817-1864

scunningham@kepco.org

All other aspects of KEC's participation in the docket remain unchanged.

[The remainder of this page is left intentionally blank.]

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham KS #14083
Senior Vice President, Regulatory and
Government Affairs, and General Counsel
Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.
600 SW Corporate View
Topeka, KS 66615
O: (785) 271-4815

M: (785) 817-1864 scunningham@kepco.org

VERIFICATION (K.S.A. 53-601)

STATE OF KANSAS		
)	SS
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)	

I, Susan B. Cunningham, verify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing Notice of Change in Contact Information to be prepared on behalf of Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc.; that I have read and reviewed the Notice of Change in Contact Information; and that the contents thereof are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

/s/ Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham

Executed on this 9th day of October, 2018.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Notice of Change in Contact Information was electronically served on this 9th day of October, 2018, to the persons appearing on the Commission's service list as last modified on October 2, 2018.

/s/ Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham